VEGETATION STUDIES IN THE
MANAGEMENT OF UNGULATES ON THE
BYNESPOORT GAME PARK,
CULLINAN

by
Morgan Lindo Hauptfleisch

Submitted in partial fulfilment of the degree
Magister Scientiae

In the faculty of Biological and Agricultural Sciences
(Department of Botany)
University of Pretoria
Pretoria

Supervisor: Prof. G.J. Bredenkamp

November 1989



Acknowledgements

In the course of my research, many people have assisted me in a most
honourable and friendly way. | offer my sincere gratitude to all of these

people, and would like to highlight a few.

The management of De Beer's Premier Mine for allowing me the opportunity
to use their Game Park for my research, and for their assistance and
hospitality. In particular Mr. Byron Sokolich for his support and
encouragement;

Prof. George Bredenkamp for his assistance as a supervisor, for driving me
and enriching my knowledge and understanding of the subject;

Dr. Mark Berry for his guidance, encouragement, and trust in my ability;
Mrs. Miranda Deutschlander for her friendly assistance with the analysis of
the botanical data;

Mr. Harold Nicholls for his interest and helping my find the project;

Aﬁré, my wife, for her support throughout the period, and always standing

right behind me.

Any omissions are sincerely regretted



VEGETATION STUDIES IN THE MANAGEMENT OF UNGULATES ON THE

BYNESPOORT GAME PARK, CULLINAN

by

Morgan Lindo Hauptfleisch

Supervisor: Prof. dr. G.J. Bredenkamp

Department of Botany

University of Pretoria

MAGISTER SCIENTIA

ABSTRACT

A Braun-Blangquet vegetation survey was done for Bynespoort Game Park.
Ten plant communities, and sub-communities within these, were identified
and described. For each of the communities identified, the veld condition,
woody vegetation structure, browsing capacity, and grazing capacity were
determined. Hereafter decisions were made regarding the management of
the ungulates found on the Game Park, also taking into consideration the

selection of habitat by the ungulates.



The veld condition was mostly satisfactory. After determining the grazing and
browsing capacity, it was found that the Park was slightly overstocked with

grazers, and that some adjustments were necessary to correct this.

The ratio of different types of feeders (selective/ non-selective/ browsers)
also needed some correcting, and it would be important to introduce more

bulk-grazers.



Index

Chapter number

1. Introduction

2. Characteristics of the study area

2.1 Introduction

2.2 Geology

2.3 Drainage

2.4 Climate

3. Research methodology

3.1 Number and distribution of sample plots
3.2 Vegetation survey and classification

3.3 Grazing capacity and veld condition
3.3.1. Veld condition

3.3.2. Sample method

3.3.3. Grazing capacity

3.4 Woody structure and browsing capacity
3.5 Ungulate habitat survey

3.6 Geographic information systems analysis
4. Results

4.1 Plant Communities
4.2 Grazing capacity and veld condition

5 Structural analysis of the woody stratum of Bynespoort Game Park
6 Browsing capacity

7. Ungulates

8. Ungulate habitat survey

9 Management of ungulates

10 Environmental awareness education and ecological research

11 Conclusion

12 References

Page:

10
10
11
11
11
15
15
15
18
18
20
20
22
25
26
28

28
60

73
90
98
122
125
134
138

143



	Scan0001.tif
	Scan0002.tif
	Scan0003.tif
	Scan0004.tif
	Scan0005.tif

