

VEGETATION STUDIES IN THE MANAGEMENT OF UNGULATES ON THE BYNESPOORT GAME PARK, CULLINAN

by Morgan Lindo Hauptfleisch

Submitted in partial fulfilment of the degree Magister Scientiae

In the faculty of Biological and Agricultural Sciences (Department of Botany)
University of Pretoria
Pretoria

Supervisor: Prof. G.J. Bredenkamp

November 1999



Acknowledgements

In the course of my research, many people have assisted me in a most honourable and friendly way. I offer my sincere gratitude to all of these people, and would like to highlight a few.

The management of De Beer's Premier Mine for allowing me the opportunity to use their Game Park for my research, and for their assistance and hospitality. In particular Mr. Byron Sokolich for his support and encouragement;

Prof. George Bredenkamp for his assistance as a supervisor, for driving me and enriching my knowledge and understanding of the subject;

Dr. Mark Berry for his guidance, encouragement, and trust in my ability;

Mrs. Miranda Deutschländer for her friendly assistance with the analysis of
the botanical data:

Mr. Harold Nicholls for his interest and helping my find the project;

Anré, my wife, for her support throughout the period, and always standing right behind me.

Any omissions are sincerely regretted



VEGETATION STUDIES IN THE MANAGEMENT OF UNGULATES ON THE BYNESPOORT GAME PARK, CULLINAN

by

Morgan Lindo Hauptfleisch

Supervisor: Prof. dr. G.J. Bredenkamp

Department of Botany

University of Pretoria

MAGISTER SCIENTIA

ABSTRACT

A Braun-Blanquet vegetation survey was done for Bynespoort Game Park. Ten plant communities, and sub-communities within these, were identified and described. For each of the communities identified, the veld condition, woody vegetation structure, browsing capacity, and grazing capacity were determined. Hereafter decisions were made regarding the management of the ungulates found on the Game Park, also taking into consideration the selection of habitat by the ungulates.



The veld condition was mostly satisfactory. After determining the grazing and browsing capacity, it was found that the Park was slightly overstocked with grazers, and that some adjustments were necessary to correct this.

The ratio of different types of feeders (selective/ non-selective/ browsers) also needed some correcting, and it would be important to introduce more bulk-grazers.



Index

Chapter number	Page:
1. Introduction	6
Characteristics of the study area	10
2.1 Introduction 2.2 Geology 2.3 Drainage 2.4 Climate	10 11 11 11
Research methodology	15
3.1 Number and distribution of sample plots 3.2 Vegetation survey and classification 3.3 Grazing capacity and veld condition 3.3.1. Veld condition 3.3.2. Sample method 3.3.3. Grazing capacity 3.4 Woody structure and browsing capacity 3.5 Ungulate habitat survey 3.6 Geographic information systems analysis	15 15 18 18 20 20 22 25 26
4. Results	28
4.1 Plant Communities 4.2 Grazing capacity and veld condition	28 60
5 Structural analysis of the woody stratum of Bynespoort Game Park	73
6 Browsing capacity	90
7. Ungulates	98
8. Ungulate habitat survey	122
9 Management of ungulates	125
10 Environmental awareness education and ecological research	134
11 Conclusion is a specific plant species composition which exists upon	138
12 References	143